TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM767361

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MessageBuy, Inc.			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wunderkind Corporation	
Street Address:	1 World Trade Center	
Internal Address:	Floor 74	
City:	New York City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5962810	MESSAGEBUY	
Registration Number:	6584601	CONVERSATIONAL CART RECOVERY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8772485100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(919) 321-6245 Phone: Email: neal@ti-law.com **Correspondent Name:** Neal Wolgin Address Line 1: PO Box 49309

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17210.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal Wolgin
SIGNATURE:	/nw/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=17210.003_nunc_pro_tunc_confirmatory_trademark_assignment_MessageBuy_to_Wunderkind_rev1.1_Completed

TRADEMARK REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0307

900731628

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MessageBuy, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights with respect to the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MESSAGEBUY A CONTROL OF STREET OF S	5,962,810	January 14, 2020
CONVERSATIONAL CART RECOVERY	6,584,601	December 7, 2021

WHEREAS, Wunderkind Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), has acquired any and all rights which Assignor has or may have in the Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks by acquisition, effective on April 22, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees that it assigns unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, nunc pro tunc effective on April 22, 2022.

•		
Darren Pierce Chief Executive Officer		-
11/11/2022		
	ASSIGNEE	Dave MacCallum
	By:	MacCallum

Darren Pierce

Date:

Chief Business Officer 11/11/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 11/11/2022

ASSIGNOR